SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 10340/2022

AJEET SINGH VERMA @ AJEET KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(Please list office report on default)

Date: 13-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourave Kumar Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A statement has been given by the learned counsel for the petitioner that he has filed the spare copies on the same day. Let the Registry of the court verify the same.

List the matter on 16.01.2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(V.M. Bhatnagar)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR